06-0	5-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (con 4/94)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings Tab settings	373775	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorate Comment of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the att	tached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies). Outhors (//oti) Fata have Phoisephor (Bidla) Single Sandara	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving par	rty(ies)
Cathryn (Kati) Fritz-Jung, Bhajmohan (Ricky)Singh, Sandeep Bhatnagar, Gary J. Woodward, Karl L. Kettinger, Donald R. Speck, Jill A. Stoll, Stephen E. Woerz, and Pelfang Zhang	Name.	Ralston Purina Co	<u>ynpany.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes No	Internal Address	:	
M43.31.00	Chinat Address (
3. Nature of conveyance	Street Address:	<u>Checkerboard Squ</u>	are
☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City St. Louis	State <u>Missouri</u>	ZIP: <u>63164</u>
☐ Other			
Execution Date: May 11, 2000; May 10, 2000; May 10, 2000, May 10, 2000; May 11, 2000; May 10, 2000; May 10, 2000; May 10, 2000; May 5, 2000; and May 10, 2000 respectively	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	T □Yes 【 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		14/14	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of th	ne application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/498.286; filed February 4, 2000			
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐Yes KINo)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	☐ Enclosed		
internal Address Attristiong reasonate LEF	☑ Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	8 Deposit account	number: 01-2384	
City: St. Louis State Missouri ZIP: 63102-2740	:Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying t	by deposit account)
06/01/2000 HKDRONG 00000029 012384 09498286	E THIS SPACE		
02 FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	on is true and correct a	and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
Tara A. Nealey	1	May 19, 2000	0
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature /		Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Doltar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Cathryn (Kati) Fritz-Jung, of 7806 Gannon, University, City, Mo 63130, Bhajmohan (Ricky) Singh, of 712 East Madison, St. Louis, MO 63122, Sandeep Bhatnagar, of 1115 Town & Four Parkway Drive, Creve Coeur, MO 63141. Gary J. Woodward, of 7355 Teasdale Avenue, University City, MO 63130, Karl L. Kettinger, of 3512 Glen Arbor, St. Louis, MO 63125, Donald R. Speck, of 570 Meyerwood Road, Festus, MO 63028, Jill A. Stoll, of 227 W. Old Watson Road, Webster Groves, MO 63119, Stephen F. Woerz, of 83 Kings Drive, Florissant, Mo 63031, and Peifang Zhang, of 12819 Town and Four Drive. Creve Coeur, MO 64141, sell and assign to Ralston Purina Company, a Missouri Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR DRY STABLE INTERMEDIATE PET FOOD COMPOSITION, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 4, 2000, S.N. 09/498,286, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Ralston Purina Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1304 11	2000	Cathryn (1
May 10th	2000	Bhajmoha
May i	2000	Sandeep B
May 10	2000	Gary W
Mary 11	, 2000	Karl L. Ko
May 10	, 2000	Dur

Cathryn (Kati) Fritz-Jung

Bhajmohan (Ricky) Singh

Gary Woodward

Karl L. Kettinger

Donald R. Speck

PATENT REEL: 010818 FRAME: 0863

Wlas 10	, 2000	Odla Stoll
		Jill A. Stoll
<u> </u>	. 2000	Stephen E. Woerz
11000	20(0()	Peifang Zhang
STATE OF MISSOCRI	 SS	
County of St. Lacis This 11 day of	11/2	
CATHRYN (KATI) FRITZ-JUI	NG to me person	2000, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of her own free will for the purposes therein
$Q_{\mathbf{r}}$		ROY E. SCHULZE
STATE OF Missoure	<u> </u>	Notary Public - State of Missouri
County of St Louis	: \$ \$.	County of St. Louis My Commission Expires November 3, 2000
BHAJMOHAN (RICKY) SING	H to the persona	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing uted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		KRISTINE M. STEIN
STATE OF MISSOURE	ŧ	Notary Public - State of Missourl County of St. Louis My Commission Expires March 19, 2003
County of St. Laures	SS.	
This // day of SANDEEP BHATNAGAR to me who acknowledged to me that he	e personally know	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named in as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, as of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
-		Fristine m Stein
STATE OF Missoure County of Stans	3 \$ \$.	KRISTINE M. STEIN Notary Public - State of Missourl County of St. Louis My Commission Expires March 19, 2003
Thisday of	ally Known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named GARY e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Trusting to stein
		KRISTINE M. STEIN

KRISTINE M. STEIN
Notary Public - State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires March 19, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010818 FRAME: 0864

STATE OF MISIONIE	
County of St. Louis 88.	
i. KETTINGER to me personally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named KARL individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
County of St Louis	KRISTINE M. STEIN Notary Public - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires March 19, 2003
DONALD R. SPECK to me personally known as	. 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
County of St Jours	KRISTINE M. STEIN Notary Public - State of Missourl County of St. Louis My Commission Expires March 19, 2003
This / day of / day of A. STOLL to me personally known as the i	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named JILL ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
County of St. Levis	KRISTINE M. STEIN Notary Public - State of Missourl County of St. Louis My Commission Expires March 19, 2003
This E day of 11/11	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF (County of St. Sources)	ROY E. SCHULZE Notary Public - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires November 3, 2000
This 10 th day of	
	Pristane to Stein
	KRISTINE M. STEPA Notary Public - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Mark to a

PATENT

-3-